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Alabama 
John Gamble 
Alabama Department of Agriculture and Industries 
Marketing & Economics Division 
PO Box 3336 
Montgomery, AL 36109-0336 
Phone: (334) 240-7245 
Fax: (334) 240-7270 
john.gamble@agi.alabama.gov 
 

Rick Oates 
Alabama Farmers Federation 
Catfish, Forestry, and Wildlife Divisions 
PO Box 11000 
Montgomery, AL 36191-0001 
Phone: (334) 613-4305 
Fax: (334) 284-3957 
roates@alfafarmers.org 
 

Alaska 
Cynthia Pring-Ham 
Alaska Department of Fish and Game 
Commercial Fisheries Division 
1255 West 8th Street, PO Box 115526 
Juneau, AK 99811-5526 
Phone: (907) 465-6150 
Fax: (907) 465-4168 
cynthia.pring-ham@alaska.gov 
 

John Thiede 
Alaska Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Mining, Land and Water 
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 900C 
Anchorage, AK 99501-3577 
Phone: (907) 269-8543 
Fax: (907) 269-8913 
john.thiede@alaska.gov 
 

American Samoa 
Ta'alo Lauofo 
Department of Agriculture 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
 

Arizona 
Dr. Perry Durham 
Animal Services Division 
Arizona Department of Agriculture 
1688 W Adams Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: (602) 542-4293 
Fax: (602) 542-4290 
pdurham@azda.gov 
 

Arkansas 
Ted McNulty 
Arkansas Department of Agriculture 
Mail Slot 4912, 1200 North University Drive 
Pine Bluff, AR 71601 
Phone: (870) 575-8111 
Fax: (870) 575-7672 
tmcnulty@uaex.edu 
 

California 
Karen Mitchell 
California Department of Fish and Game 
kmitchell@dfg.ca.gov 
 

Kirsten Ramey 
California Department of Fish and Game 
619 Second Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Phone: (707) 445-5365 
Fax: (707) 445-7883 
kramey@dfg.ca.gov 
 

Canada 
Cindy Webster 
Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada 
Bedford Institute of Oceanography 
1 Challenger Drive 
Dartmouth, NS B2Y 4A2 
Phone: (902) 426-8384 
Fax: (902) 426-2706 
websterc@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 

Colorado 
Scott Leach 
Colorado Department of Agriculture 
Division of Animal Industry 
700 Kipling Street, Suite 4000 
Lakewood, CO 80215-8000 
Phone: (303) 239-4295 
Fax: (303) 239-4125 
scott.leach@ag.state.co.us 
 

Connecticut 
David Carey 
Connecticut Department of Agriculture 
Bureau of Aquaculture & Laboratory 
PO Box 97 
Milford, CT 06460 
Phone: (203) 874-0696 
Fax: (203) 783-9976 
davcarey@snet.net 
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Delaware 
Dr. John Ewart 
University of Delaware 
Delaware Aquaculture Resource Center 
700 Pilottown Road 
Lewes, DE 19958 
Phone: (302) 645-4060 
Fax: (302) 645-4213 
ewart@udel.edu 
 

Florida 
Leslie Palmer 
Florida Department of Agriculture 
Division of Aquaculture 
1203 Governor's Square Boulevard, Suite 500 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Phone: (850) 410-0833 
Fax: (850) 410-0893 
leslie.palmer@freshfromflorida.com 
 

Georgia 
Ted Will 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
Fisheries Management Section 
2123 US Highway 278 SE 
Social Circle, GA 30025-4711 
Phone: (770) 918-6406 
Fax: (770) 557-3030 
ted.will@dnr.state.ga.us 
 

Guam 
Jeff Tellock 
Guam Department of Commerce 
Guam Aquaculture Development & Training 
102 M Street 
Tiyan, GU 96913 
Phone: (671) 734-3011/7327 
Fax: (671) 477-9031 
 

Hawaii 
Todd Low 
Hawaii Department of Agriculture 
Aquaculture and Livestock Support Services 
99-941 Halawa Valley Street 
Aiea, HI 96701-5602 
Phone: (808) 483-7130 
Fax: (808) 483-7110 
todd.e.low@hawaii.gov 
 

Idaho 
Dr. Debra Lawrence 
Idaho Department of Agriculture 
Division of Animal Industries 
PO Box 7249 
Boise, ID 83707 
Phone: (208) 332-8540 
Fax: (208) 334-4062 
debra.lawrence@agri.idaho.gov 
 

Illinois 
Delayne Reeves 
Illinois Department of Agriculture 
State Fairgrounds 
PO Box 19281 
Springfield, IL 62794-9281 
Phone: (217) 524-9129 
Fax: (217) 524-5960 
delayne.reeves@illinois.gov 
 

Indiana 
Dr. Kwamena Quagrainie 
Purdue University 
Department of Agricultural Economics 
403 W State Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
Phone: (765) 494-4200 
kquagrai@purdue.edu 
 

Iowa 
Allan Pattillo 
Iowa State University 
Department of Natural Resource Ecology and 
Management 
339 Science II 
Ames, IA 50011-3221 
Phone: (515) 294-8616 
Fax: (515) 294-2995 
pattillo@iastate.edu 
 

Kansas 
Randy Nelson 
Kansas Department of Wildlife & Parks 
Farlington Fish Hatchery 
101 Hatchery Road 
Farlington, KS 66734 
Phone: (620) 362-4166 
Fax: (620) 362-4167 
randy.nelson@ksoutdoors.com 
 

Kentucky 
Angela Caporelli 
Kentucky Department of Agriculture 
100 Fair Oaks Lane 5th Floor 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
Phone: (502) 564-4983 ext 259 
Fax: (502) 564-0303 
angela.caporelli@ky.gov 
 

Louisiana 
Carrie Castille 
Louisiana Department of Agriculture and Forestry 
PO Box 631, 5825 Florida Boulevard 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-0631 
Phone: (225) 922-1251 
Fax: (225) 922-1253 
ccastille@ldaf.state.la.us 
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Maine 
Diantha Robinson 
Maine Department of Marine Resources 
PO Box 8 
West Boothbay Harbor, ME 04575 
Phone: (207) 633-9500 
Diantha.Robinson@maine.gov 
 

Maryland 
Karl Roscher 
Maryland Department of Natural Resources 
Tawes State Office Building C-2, 580 Taylor Ave 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone: (443) 534-4859 
kroscher@dnr.state.md.us 
 

Massachusetts 
Sean Bowen 
Massachusetts Department of Agricultural Resources 
251 Causeway Street Suite 500 
Boston, MA 02114-2151 
Phone: (617) 626-1724 
Fax: (617) 626-1850 
sean.bowen@state.ma.us 
 

Michigan 
Dr. Nancy Barr 
Michigan Department of Agriculture and Rural 
Development 
Animal Industry Division 
525 W. Allegan 
Lansing, MI 48909 
Phone: (517) 241-1475 
Fax: (517) 373-6015 
barrn@michigan.gov 
 

Minnesota 
David Weinand 
Minnesota Department of Agriculture 
625 N Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
Phone: (651) 201-6646 
Fax: (651) 201-6114 
David.Weinand@state.mn.us 
 

Mississippi 
Gene Robertson 
Mississippi Department of Agriculture and Commerce 
PO Box 1609 
Jackson, MS 39215-1609 
Phone: (601) 359-1102 
Fax: (601) 359-1175 
gene@mdac.state.ms.us 
 

Missouri 
Bart Hawcroft 
Missouri Department of Agriculture 
PO Box 630, 1616 Missouri Boulevard 
Jefferson City, MO 65012 
Phone: (573) 526-6666 
Fax: (573) 751-2868 
bart.hawcroft@mda.mo.gov 
 

Montana 
Angie DeYoung 
Montana Department of Agriculture 
Agriculture Development Division 
PO Box 200201 
Helena, MT 59620-0201 
Phone: (406) 444-2402 
Fax: (406) 444-9442 
adeyoung@mt.gov 
 

Nebraska 
Steve Martin 
Nebraska Department of Agriculture 
Ag Promotion and Development 
PO Box 94947 
Lincoln, NE 68509-4947 
Phone: (402) 471-4876 
Fax: (402) 471-2759 
steve.martin@nebraska.gov 
 

Nevada 
Rich Haskins 
Nevada Department of Wildlife 
1100 Valley Road 
Reno, NV 89512 
Phone: (775) 688-1569 
rhaskins@ndow.org 
 

New Hampshire 
Dr. Ken La Valley 
University of New Hampshire 
NH Sea Grant/UNH Cooperative Extension 
219 Nesmith Hall, 131 Main Street 
Durham, NH 03824 
Phone: (603) 862-4343 
Fax: (603) 862-0107 
ken.LaValley@unh.edu 
 

New Jersey 
Joe Myers 
New Jersey Department of Agriculture 
Fish and Seafood Development 
PO Box 330 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Phone: (609) 984-2502 
Fax: (609) 633-7229 
joseph.myers@ag.state.nj.us 
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New Mexico 
Mike Sloane 
New Mexico Department of Game & Fish 
PO Box 25112 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
Phone: (505) 476-8055 
Fax: (505) 476-8131 
msloane@state.nm.us 
 

New York 
Ted Universal 
New York State Aquaculture Association 
5109 Booher Hill Road 
Geneseo, NY 14454 
Phone: (585) 243-3543 
nysaquaculture@rochester.rr.com 
 

North Carolina 
Debra Sloan 
North Carolina Department of Agriculture 
Agribusiness Development 
208 Sugar Cove Road 
Franklin, NC 28734 
Phone: (828) 524-1264 
Fax: (828) 524-1264 
debrasloan@earthlink.net 
 

North Dakota 
Greg Power 
North Dakota Game and Fish Department 
Fisheries Division 
100 N Bismarck Expressway 
Bismarck, ND 58501-5065 
Phone: (701) 328-6323 
gpower@nd.gov 
 

Ohio 
Dr. Laura Tiu 
Ohio State University Piketon Research Center 
1864 Shyville Road 
Piketon, OH 45661-9749 
Phone: (740) 289-2071 
Fax: (740) 289-4591 
tiu.2@osu.edu 
 

Oklahoma 
Dr. Debbie Cunningham 
Oklahoma Department of Agriculture Food and Forestry 
Animal Industry Services 
2800 N Lincoln Blvd 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Phone: (405) 522-6136 
Fax: (405) 522-0756 
Debbie.Cunningham@ag.ok.gov 
 

Oregon 
Dalton Hobbs 
Oregon Department of Agriculture 
Agriculture Development and Marketing Division 
1207 NW Naito Parkway Suite 104 
Portland, OR 97209-2832 
Phone: (503) 872-6600 
Fax: (503) 872-6601 
dalton.k.hobbs@state.or.us 
 

Pennsylvania 
Jennifer Reed-Harry 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
Phone: (717) 651-5920 
jrharry@pennag.com 
 

Puerto Rico 
Walter Padilla-Peña 
Puerto Rico Department of Agriculture 
Fisheries Development Program 
PO Box 10163 
San Juan, PR 00908-1163 
Phone: (787) 723-1808 / 724-4911 
Fax: (787) 725-7884 
wpadilla@da.gobierno.pr 
 

Rhode Island 
David Beutel 
Coastal Resources Management Council 
Stedman Government Center 
4804 Tower Hill Road 
Wakefield, RI 02879-1900 
Phone: (401) 783-3370 
Fax: (401) 783-3767 
dbeutel@crmc.ri.gov 
 

South Carolina 
Chad Truesdale 
South Carolina Department of Agriculture 
PO Box 11280 
Columbia, SC 29211 
Phone: (803) 734-2218 
Fax: (803) 734-0325 
ctruesd@scda.sc.gov 
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South Dakota 
Sarah Caslin 
South Dakota Department of Agriculture 
Agricultural Development Division 
523 E Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501-3182 
Phone: (605) 773-5436 
Fax: (605) 773-3481 
sarah.caslin@state.sd.us 
 

Will Sayler 
South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks 
523 E Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Phone: (605) 773-4501 
Fax: (605) 773-6245 
will.sayler@state.sd.us 
 

Tennessee 
Dan Strasser 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Market Development Division 
PO Box 40627 
Nashville, TN 37204 
Phone: (615) 837-5160 
Fax: (615) 837-5194 
dan.strasser@tn.gov 
 

Texas 
Joe Benavides 
Texas Department of Agriculture 
PO Box 12847 
Austin, TX 78711 
Phone: (512) 463-7401 
Fax: (888) 223-5703 
joe.benavides@texasagriculture.gov 
 

Bob Blumberg 
General Land Office 
1700 N Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX 78701-1495 
Phone: (512) 463-5028 
Fax: (512) 475-1543 
bob.blumberg@glo.state.tx.us 
 

Utah 
Mark Martin 
Utah Department of Agriculture and Food 
Aquaculture 
350 N Redwood Road, PO Box 146500 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
Phone: (801) 538-7046 
Fax: (801) 538-7126 
mmartin@utah.gov 
 

Vermont 
Thomas Jones 
Vermont Fish and Wildlife Department 
3902 Roxbury Road 
Roxbury, VT 05669 
Phone: (802) 485-7566 
Fax: (802)-241-3295 
tom.jones@state.vt.us 
 

Virgin Islands 
Arthur Peterson 
Virgin Islands Department of Agriculture 
Estate Lower Love 
Kingshill, St. Croix VI 00850 
Phone: (340) 778-0991 
Fax: (340) 778-3101 
 

Virginia 
T. Robins Buck 
Virginia Department of Agriculture and Consumer 
Services 
PO Box 1163 
Richmond, VA 23218 
Phone: (804) 371-6094 
Fax: (804) 371-2945 
robins.buck@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 

Washington 
Dan Swecker 
Washington Fish Grower’s Association 
10420 173rd Avenue SW 
Rochester, WA 98579 
Phone: (360) 273-5890 
Fax: (360) 273-6577 
dans@wfga.net 
 

West Virginia 
Rob Nichols 
West Virginia Department of Agriculture 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Charleston, WV 25305 
Phone: (304) 558-2226 
Fax: (304) 558-3594 
rnichols@ag.state.wv.us 
 

Wisconsin 
Ron Johnson 
Northern Aquaculture Demonstration Facility 
PO Box 1194 
Bayfield, WI 54814 
Phone: (715) 779-3189 
Fax: (715) 779-3189 
ron.johnson@uwsp.edu 
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